
 
T18 DRGs 
789 - 795

LOS <2 And 
DC

= Death

LOS <5 
And DC 

= Transfer 
not home

Birth wt.
< 750 gms.

Birth wt. between
750 & 999 gms.

Birth wt. Between
1,000 & 1,499 gms.

Birth wt 
>2,499 gms

Transfer

N04

N02

N01

Yes

No

No

Yes

No

N10

N14

Discharge
Death

N20

N24

Yes

Discharge
Death

Discharge
Death

N37

N38

N39

N49

N50

N56

N57

N70

N80

Birth wt. Between
1,500 & 1,999 gms.

Birth wt. Between
2,000 & 2,499 gms.

OR Procedure

OR Procedure

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

No

No

No

Yes

Yes

No

No

Yes

No OR 
Procedure

Yes

No

N48
Yes

No

T18 DRG =
790, 791, 793

T18 DRG =
792, 794

yes

No
Yes

No
Yes
No

OR Procedure

T18 DRG =
790, 791 793

T18 DRG =
792, 794

N76

N77

N78

Yes

No

No

Yes Yes

Yes

Yes

No

No

No

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
T18 = Medicare 


